



STAFFORDSHIRE COMMISSIONER

Police | Fire and Rescue | Crime

FOI ref no: SCO/FOI/034/2024

Date: 10 July 2024

Dear Applicant,

Freedom of Information request: reference SCO/FOI/034/2024 first notified to us by email on 03 July 2024.

If the police estate has been surveyed to see whether its buildings contain Reinforced Autoclaved Aerated Concrete (RAAC)?

If so, when the surveys took place?

How many buildings were identified as containing the material?

What, if any, action has been taken as a result of the findings?

How much money has been spent on such action to date?

What is the total estimated future cost of action to deal with RAAC?

Staffordshire Commissioner's Office response to your enquiry is as follows:

If the police estate has been surveyed to see whether its buildings contain Reinforced Autoclaved Aerated Concrete (RAAC)?

Yes

If so, when the surveys took place?

25 September 2023.

How many buildings were identified as containing the material?

None

What, if any, action has been taken as a result of the findings?

None - No information held

How much money has been spent on such action to date?

None - No information held

What is the total estimated future cost of action to deal with RAAC?

None - No information held

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this email and should be addressed to:

Independent Review Manager
Staffordshire Commissioner's Office
Block 9, Staffordshire Police HQ
Stafford
ST18 0YY

Or emailed to: FOI.PFCC@staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Decision Maker

Staffordshire Commissioners Office, Ground Floor, Block 9, Weston Road, Stafford ST18 0YY

Twitter: @StaffsPFCC www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk